A\

3

Wingfield Parish Council Meeting

Meeting to be held on Wednesday 17" September 2025 at 7.30 pm at
Syleham & Wingfield Village Hall. Members of the public welcome.

AGENDA

25.25
25.26
25.27

25.28

25.29

25.30

25.31

25.31a
25.31b
25.31c
25.31d
25.31e
25.31f
25.31g

25.32

25.33
25.34
25.34a
25.34b

25.35

25.36

25.37

Chair’s welcome
Attendance and apologies for absence

Conflicts of interest
Approval of the minutes of 14" May 2025

District Councillor’s Report

County Councillor’s Report
Discussion ltems

Co-option of Councillor

Parking at Castle Crescent/Flooding at Castle Crescent
Village signs: Update

Village Phone Box

Planting a tree in memory of David Young
New defibrillator - Update

Windfield History Project

Clerk’s Report

Planning — Current planning applications

Gov.uk — website - update
Finances

Bank reconciliation/CIL Return
Grant Funding: Open Gardens

Emergency Planning: Dawn Wnukoski, Emergency
Planning Support Officer, BMSDC

Public Session
CONFIDENTIAL ITEM
CLOSE

Clerk’s signature: ‘Cesley Hastie

Chair
Chair
Chair

All

LaH
HL

Chair
Clerk
Chair/All
All

LS
Clerk
Chair

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Chair

All

Chair



