



Wingfield Parish Council Meeting

Meeting to be held on Wednesday 17th September 2025 at 7.30 pm at Syleham & Wingfield Village Hall. Members of the public welcome.

AGENDA

Item No	Item	Presenter
25.25	Chair's welcome	Chair
25.26	Attendance and apologies for absence	Chair
25.27	Conflicts of interest	Chair
25.28	Approval of the minutes of 14 th May 2025	All
25.29	District Councillor's Report	LaH
25.30	County Councillor's Report	HL
25.31	Discussion Items	
25.31a	Co-option of Councillor	Chair
25.31b	Parking at Castle Crescent/Flooding at Castle Crescent	Clerk
25.31c	Village signs: Update	Chair/All
25.31d	Village Phone Box	All
25.31e	Planting a tree in memory of David Young	LS
25.31f	New defibrillator - Update	Clerk
25.31g	Wingfield History Project	Chair
	Clerk's Report	
25.32	Planning – Current planning applications	Clerk
25.33	Gov.uk – website - update	Clerk
25.34	Finances	Clerk
25.34a	Bank reconciliation/CIL Return	Clerk
25.34b	Grant Funding: Open Gardens	Clerk
25.35	Emergency Planning: Dawn Wnukoski , Emergency Planning Support Officer, BMSDC	
25.36	Public Session	Chair
25.37	CONFIDENTIAL ITEM	All
	CLOSE	Chair
	Clerk's signature: Lesley Hastie	